



9/14/2012

City of Duluth PW&U
Project Bid Abstract

Emergency Repair of Vermilion
Project Name: Rd - Wallace Ave to Hawthorne Contract No.:
Rd
Client: City of Duluth
Bid Opening: 1117 Vermilion Rd
Emer Repair
Owner: City of Duluth Public Works Unit

Project: 1117 Vermillion Rd Emer Repair - Emergency Repair of Vermilion Rd - Wallace Ave to Hawthorne Rd													
Item No.	Item	Units	Quantity	KTM Paving, Inc.		Northland Constructors of Duluth, LLC		A-1 Excavating, Inc.		Veit & Co, Inc.			
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
2021													
1	2021.501	LUMP SUM	1	\$4,458.95	\$4,458.95	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,574.90	\$8,574.90		
			Total 2021:		\$4,458.95		\$10,000.00		\$6,500.00		\$8,574.90		
2104													
2	2104.501	LIN FT	25	\$13.39	\$334.75	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$4.50	\$112.50		
3	2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	300	\$0.73	\$219.00	\$1.10	\$330.00	\$0.80	\$240.00	\$0.45	\$135.00		
4	2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1700	\$0.44	\$748.00	\$1.40	\$2,380.00	\$1.10	\$1,870.00	\$0.80	\$1,360.00		
5	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	24	\$13.95	\$334.80	\$8.00	\$192.00	\$4.00	\$96.00	\$8.40	\$201.60		
7	2104.511	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	90	\$4.80	\$432.00	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$4.00	\$360.00	\$4.40	\$396.00		
6	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	100	\$4.03	\$403.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$2.20	\$220.00		
			Total 2104:		\$2,471.55		\$3,547.00		\$2,966.00		\$2,425.10		
2105													
8	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION	587	\$15.21	\$8,928.27	\$18.00	\$10,566.00	\$10.50	\$6,163.50	\$12.50	\$7,337.50		
9	2105.522	SELECT GRANULAR BORROW MOD (CV)	344	\$36.35	\$12,504.40	\$29.00	\$9,976.00	\$23.50	\$8,084.00	\$26.50	\$9,116.00		
10	2105.525	TOPSOIL BORROW (CV)	30	\$37.89	\$1,136.70	\$27.00	\$810.00	\$28.00	\$840.00	\$38.25	\$1,147.50		
			Total 2105:		\$22,569.37		\$21,352.00		\$15,087.50		\$17,601.00		
2130													
11	2130.501	WATER	1500	\$0.21	\$315.00	\$0.25	\$375.00	\$0.30	\$450.00	\$0.25	\$375.00		
			Total 2130:		\$315.00		\$375.00		\$450.00		\$375.00		
2211													
12	2211.503	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5	263	\$30.40	\$7,995.20	\$37.00	\$9,731.00	\$30.50	\$8,021.50	\$32.00	\$8,416.00		
			Total 2211:		\$7,995.20		\$9,731.00		\$8,021.50		\$8,416.00		
2360													
13	2360.501	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3.C)	110	\$102.79	\$11,306.90	\$90.00	\$9,900.00	\$118.00	\$12,980.00	\$125.00	\$13,750.00		
14	2360.502	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3.C)	140	\$99.51	\$13,931.40	\$90.00	\$12,600.00	\$119.00	\$16,660.00	\$125.00	\$17,500.00		

Project: 1117 Vermilion Rd Emer Repair - Emergency Repair of Vermilion Rd - Wallace Ave to Hawthorne Rd												
Item No. Item		Units	Quantity	KTM Paving, Inc.		Northland Constructors of Duluth, LLC		A-1 Excavating, Inc.		Veit & Co, Inc. (Duluth)		
15	2360.505	TYPE SP 9.5 BIT MIXTURE FOR PATCHING	TON	10	\$169.14	\$1,691.40	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$333.00	\$3,330.00	\$265.00	\$2,650.00
2502			Total 2360:			\$26,929.70		\$23,800.00		\$32,970.00		\$33,900.00
16	2502.541	4" PERF PVC PIPE DRAIN	LIN FT	690	\$8.14	\$5,616.60	\$8.00	\$5,520.00	\$12.00	\$8,280.00	\$9.50	\$6,555.00
2504			Total 2502:			\$5,616.60		\$5,520.00		\$8,280.00		\$6,555.00
17	2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	3	\$146.32	\$438.96	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$170.00	\$510.00	\$215.00	\$645.00
2506			Total 2504:			\$438.96		\$1,200.00		\$510.00		\$645.00
18	2506.602	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	8	\$279.47	\$2,235.76	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$325.00	\$2,600.00
2521			Total 2506:			\$2,235.76		\$5,200.00		\$1,800.00		\$2,600.00
19	2521.501	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	1100	\$5.93	\$6,523.00	\$5.40	\$5,940.00	\$5.90	\$6,490.00	\$6.00	\$6,600.00
20	2521.501	7" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	400	\$7.13	\$2,852.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$8.80	\$3,520.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00
2531			Total 2521:			\$9,375.00		\$9,140.00		\$10,010.00		\$9,800.00
21	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624	LIN FT	725	\$21.60	\$15,660.00	\$17.90	\$12,977.50	\$20.95	\$15,188.75	\$21.00	\$15,225.00
22	2531.507	7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	30	\$108.00	\$3,240.00	\$79.00	\$2,370.00	\$86.70	\$2,601.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
23	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	32	\$40.25	\$1,288.00	\$32.00	\$1,024.00	\$40.40	\$1,292.80	\$40.50	\$1,296.00
2563			Total 2531:			\$20,188.00		\$16,371.50		\$19,082.55		\$18,771.00
24	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$830.53	\$830.53	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,400.00		\$1,400.00
2564			Total 2563:			\$830.53		\$1,600.00		\$4,800.00		\$1,400.00
25	2564.515	SIGN SUPPORT	EACH	2	\$126.32	\$252.64	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
26	2564.533	FURNISH SIGN PANELS TYPE C	SQ FT	7	\$48.81	\$341.67	\$34.00	\$238.00	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$46.50	\$325.50
27	2564.537	INSTALL SIGN TYPE C	EACH	2	\$64.74	\$129.48	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$165.00	\$330.00
2573			Total 2564:			\$723.79		\$798.00		\$480.00		\$805.50
28	2573.531	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	LUMP SUM	1	\$644.21	\$644.21	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
29	2573.540	FILTER LOG TYPE ROCK LOG	LIN FT	50	\$15.18	\$759.00	\$6.30	\$315.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
2575			Total 2573:			\$1,403.21		\$1,215.00		\$465.00		\$1,700.00
30	2575.505	SODDING TYPE LAWN	SQ YD	111	\$14.40	\$1,598.40	\$5.25	\$582.75	\$9.00	\$999.00	\$20.50	\$2,275.50
			Total 2575:			\$1,598.40		\$582.75		\$999.00		\$2,275.50

Project: 1117 Vermilion Rd Emer Repair - Emergency Repair of Vermilion Rd - Wallace Ave to Hawthorne Rd											
Item No.	Item	Units		KTM Paving, Inc.		Northland Constructors of Duluth, LLC		A-1 Excavating, Inc.		Veit & Co, Inc. (Duluth)	
		Quantity	Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	Total 2021:			\$4,458.95			\$10,000.00		\$6,500.00		\$8,574.90
	Total 2104:			\$2,471.55			\$3,547.00		\$2,966.00		\$2,425.10
	Total 2105:			\$22,569.37			\$21,352.00		\$15,087.50		\$17,601.00
	Total 2130:			\$315.00			\$375.00		\$450.00		\$375.00
	Total 2211:			\$7,995.20			\$9,731.00		\$8,021.50		\$8,416.00
	Total 2360:			\$26,929.70			\$23,800.00		\$32,970.00		\$33,900.00
	Total 2502:			\$5,616.60			\$5,520.00		\$8,280.00		\$6,555.00
	Total 2504:			\$438.96			\$1,200.00		\$510.00		\$645.00
	Total 2506:			\$2,235.76			\$5,200.00		\$1,800.00		\$2,600.00
	Total 2521:			\$9,375.00			\$9,140.00		\$10,010.00		\$9,800.00
	Total 2531:			\$20,188.00			\$16,371.50		\$19,082.55		\$18,771.00
	Total 2563:			\$830.53			\$1,600.00		\$4,800.00		\$1,400.00
	Total 2564:			\$723.79			\$798.00		\$480.00		\$805.50
	Total 2573:			\$1,403.21			\$1,215.00		\$465.00		\$1,700.00
	Total 2575:			\$1,598.40			\$582.75		\$999.00		\$2,275.50
Totals for Project 1117 Vermilion Rd Emer Repair											
				\$107,150.02			\$110,432.25		\$112,421.55		\$115,844.00

Item No. Item		Project: 1117 Vermilion Rd Emer Repair - Emergency Repair of Vermilion Rd - Wallace Ave to Hawthorne Rd		Ulland Brothers, Inc	
		Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
2021					
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1 \$10,946.03	\$10,946.03
			Total 2021:		\$10,946.03
2104					
2	2104.501	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	LIN FT	25 \$9.00	\$225.00
3	2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQ FT	300 \$1.20	\$360.00
4	2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQ FT	1700 \$1.50	\$2,550.00
5	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	24 \$15.50	\$372.00
7	2104.511	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	90 \$4.00	\$360.00
6	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	100 \$2.00	\$200.00
			Total 2104:		\$4,067.00
2105					
8	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION	CU YD	587 \$20.00	\$11,740.00
9	2105.522	SELECT GRANULAR BORROW MOD (CV)	CU YD	344 \$27.00	\$9,288.00
10	2105.525	TOPSOIL BORROW (CV)	CU YD	30 \$35.50	\$1,065.00
			Total 2105:		\$22,093.00
2130					
11	2130.501	WATER	GAL	1500 \$0.35	\$525.00
			Total 2130:		\$525.00
2211					
12	2211.503	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5	CU YD	263 \$39.00	\$10,257.00
			Total 2211:		\$10,257.00
2360					
13	2360.501	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,C)	TON	110 \$105.00	\$11,550.00
14	2360.502	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,C)	TON	140 \$100.00	\$14,000.00
15	2360.505	TYPE SP 9.5 BIT MIXTURE FOR PATCHING	TON	10 \$250.00	\$2,500.00
			Total 2360:		\$28,050.00
2502					
16	2502.541	4" PERF PVC PIPE DRAIN	LIN FT	690 \$7.00	\$4,830.00
			Total 2502:		\$4,830.00
2504					
17	2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	3 \$203.00	\$609.00
			Total 2504:		\$609.00
2506					
18	2506.602	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	8 \$297.00	\$2,376.00

Project: 1117 Vermilion Rd Emer Repair - Emergency Repair of Vermilion Rd - Wallace Ave to Hawthorne Rd									
Item No. Item		Units		Quantity		Ulland Brothers, Inc			
				Total 2506:		Unit Price		Total Price	
2521									
19	2521.501	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	1100		\$6.00		\$6,600.00	
20	2521.501	7" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	400		\$8.00		\$3,200.00	
				Total 2521:				\$9,800.00	
2531									
21	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624	LIN FT	725		\$19.50		\$14,137.50	
22	2531.507	7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	30		\$85.00		\$2,550.00	
23	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	32		\$38.00		\$1,216.00	
				Total 2531:				\$17,903.50	
2563									
24	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1		\$5,292.00		\$5,292.00	
				Total 2563:				\$5,292.00	
2564									
25	2564.515	SIGN SUPPORT	EACH	2		\$108.00		\$216.00	
26	2564.533	FURNISH SIGN PANELS TYPE C	SQ FT	7		\$46.00		\$322.00	
27	2564.537	INSTALL SIGN TYPE C	EACH	2		\$81.00		\$162.00	
				Total 2564:				\$700.00	
2573									
28	2573.531	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	LUMP SUM	1		\$876.00		\$876.00	
29	2573.540	FILTER LOG TYPE ROCK LOG	LIN FT	50		\$9.00		\$450.00	
				Total 2573:				\$1,326.00	
2575									
30	2575.505	SODDING TYPE LAWN	SQ YD	111		\$19.00		\$2,109.00	
				Total 2575:				\$2,109.00	
Total 2021:								\$10,946.03	
Total 2104:								\$4,067.00	
Total 2105:								\$22,093.00	
Total 2130:								\$525.00	
Total 2211:								\$10,257.00	
Total 2360:								\$28,050.00	
Total 2502:								\$4,830.00	
Total 2504:								\$609.00	
Total 2506:								\$2,376.00	

Project: 1117 Vermilion Rd Emer Repair - Emergency Repair of Vermilion Rd - Wallace Ave to Hawthorne Rd									
Item No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Ulland Brothers, Inc				
	Total 2521:								\$9,800.00
	Total 2531:								\$17,903.50
	Total 2563:								\$5,292.00
	Total 2564:								\$700.00
	Total 2573:								\$1,326.00
	Total 2575:								\$2,109.00
Totals for Project 1117 Vermilion Rd Emer Repair									
									\$120,883.53

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _____
Date: _____